Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Oliver Nagy			02/04/2013	
Joachim Back			02/04/2013	
Andreas Gartner			01/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Kapsch Traffic	Kapsch TrafficCom AG		
Street Address:	Am Europlatz			
City:	Wien			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	A-1120			
Application Number	:	13757523		
	•	10101020		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
	E DATA 3122848	879		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	3122848 be sent via US M	ail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	3122848 <i>be sent via US M</i> 3128344	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 334	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	3122848 <i>be sent via US M</i> 3128344 bob@tee	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 334 chlawllp.com	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	3122848 <i>be sent via US M</i> 3128344 bob@tee e: Robert li	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 334 chlawllp.com	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	3122848 2 <i>be sent via US M</i> 3128344 bob@tee e: Robert I 200 S. V	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 334 chlawllp.com vine	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	3122848 <i>be sent via US M</i> 3128344 bob@tec e: Robert li 200 S. V Chicago	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 334 chlawllp.com vine Vacker Drive, Suite 3100	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3122848 <i>be sent via US M</i> 3128344 bob@tea e: Robert li 200 S. V Chicago T NUMBER:	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 334 chlawllp.com vine /acker Drive, Suite 3100 , ILLINOIS 60606	sful.	

Title of Invention	Control Method for a Road Toll System			
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:				
Kapsch TrafficCom AG, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); having a place of business at: Am Europlatz 2, A-1120 Wien, the full and exclusive right to the said invention described in the following applications:				
European Patent Application No.: <u>12153628.8</u> Filed on: <u>February 2, 2012</u>				
European Patent Application No.: <u>12184051.6</u> Filed on: <u>September 12, 2012</u>				
Applications ^a), ir International Col aforesaid applica which may be gr	foreign and US patent applications claiming priority thereto (hereinafter "Further including the right to claim priority under the terms of the U.S. Patent Statutes, inventions and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the ation(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent ranted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and f.			
possessions and from said Furthe title and interes successors and	ize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial d any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Letters Patents emanating er Applications, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, at in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as r as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been			
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to the undersigned but at the expense of said assignee, I agree that within reasonable effort, I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and make all rightful oaths to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (<u>13/757,523</u> , <u>01FEB2013</u>) the application number of any such Further Application and filing date of said Further Application when known.				
LEGAL NAME OF IN				
Inventor: <u>Oliver N</u> Signature:	lagyDate: <u>4.2.2013</u>			

Title of Invention	Control Method for a Road Toll System			
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:				
Kapsch TrafficCom AG, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); having a place of business at: Am Europlatz 2, A-1120 Wien, the full and exclusive right to the said invention described in the following applications:				
European Patent Application No.: <u>12153628.8</u> Filed on: <u>February 2, 2012</u>				
European Patent Application No.: <u>12184051.6</u> Filed on: <u>September 12, 2012</u>				
and including all foreign and US patent applications claiming priority thereto (hereinafter "Further Applications"), including the right to claim priority under the terms of the U.S. Patent Statutes, International Conventions and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Letters Patents emanating from said Further Applications, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to the undersigned but at the expense of said assignee, I agree that within reasonable effort, I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and make all rightful oaths to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (13/757,523), 01FEB2013)) the application number of any such Further Application and filing date of said Further Application when known.				
LEGALNAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Joachim Bäck Date: 04.02.2013				

Title of				
Invention	Control Method for a Road Toll System			
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:				
Kapsch TrafficCom AG, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); having a place of business at: Am Europlatz 2, A-1120 Wien, the full and exclusive right to the said invention described in the following applications:				
European Patent Application No.: <u>12153628.8</u> Filed on: <u>February 2, 2012</u>				
European Patent Application No.: <u>12184051.6</u> Filed on: <u>September 12, 2012</u>				
and including all foreign and US patent applications claiming priority thereto (hereinafter "Further Applications"), including the right to claim priority under the terms of the U.S. Patent Statutes, International Conventions and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
possessions and from said Furthe title and interes successors and	ize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial d any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Letters Patents emanating or Applications, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been			
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to the undersigned but at the expense of said assignee, I agree that within reasonable effort, I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and make all rightful oaths to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (<u>13/757,523</u> , <u>01FEB2013</u>) the application number of any such Further Application and filing date of said Further Application when known.				
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR reada to			
Inventor: <u>Andreas</u>	<u>: Gärtner</u> Date:Date:			
Signature:	<u>Januez</u>			

RECORDED: 02/21/2013